

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrlMP No.18181-18182/2008 In & Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Crl)...../2008

(CRLMP.NO(s).18181-18182)

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2008 and 30/09/2008 in CRLMP
No. 983/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

M/S.UMAK INVESTMENT COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAYAK RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay)
WITH CrlMP No.18284-18285/2008 IN & SLP(Crl.)...../2008
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay)
(With office report)
CrlMP No.18258-18259/2008 In & SLP(Crl.)...../2008
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay)
(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.S.Sodhi, Sr.Adv.
(In CrlMP.18284- Mr.Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
18285/08 in SLP Mr.Anurag Jain, Adv.
(Crl.)...../08) Mr.Aklank Jain, Adv.
Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

(In CrlMP.18181- Mr.Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
18182/08 in SLP Mr.A.P. Jain, Adv.
(Crl.)...../08) Mr.L.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr.Deep Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Issue notice.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master