

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8597-8598/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2008 in CRLMP No.
983/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

M/S.UMAK INVESTMENT COMPANY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAYAK RAM & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 8650-8651 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 8652-8653 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel appearing for the parties submits that the matter is
compromised and they are preparing to file petition for compromise.
List the matter on 2.9.2009.
(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG