

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8597-8598/2008

M/S.UMAK INVESTMENT COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAYAK RAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 8650-8651 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 8652-8653 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 20/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind K. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Bipin B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Pradeep Aggrawal, Advocate submits at the Bar that he has submitted a draft of eight petitions to be withdrawn to the counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 in all eight matters and

....Contd. 2

ITEM No. 40

-2-

it is agreed that the counsel for Respondent No.1 will go through them and file a joint petition before the before the concerned Court within four weeks. Name of the counsel appearing for the Respondent shall be updated.

Hence, as a last chance, list the matter on 23.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

ps